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Box/Volume/
File No.

Series:
Box 197/vol. 1

Box 197/vol. 2
Microfilm M6

Box 197/vol. 3

Microfilm M6

Microfilm M6

Series:
Box 197/vol. 4

Box 197/vol. 5

Box 2326/vol. 4
Oversize

Series:

Box 197/vol. 7
Series:

Box 197/vol. 8
Box 2357/vol. 2

Box 2357/vol. 3

Box 2357/vol. 4

Volume/File Title and Description

Note: Also available on microfilm, boxes
M5, M6, M7

Baptism, Marriage and Burial Records
Baptism register (Grace Methodist
Church)

e Conservation note: Extremely fragile
Baptism register (Port Simpson Mission)
Baptisms

e Available on microfilm only; location of

original register unknown

Alphabetical listing of baptisms, 1941-
2005

e Created by Rev. Jim Bragan
Marriage register (Port Simpson
Methodist Church)
Marriage register

e Available on microfilm only; location of

original register unknown

Burial register (see Box 197/vol. 1)
Burial register (see Box 197/vol. 2)
Burial register

e  Available on microfilm only; location of
original register unknown

Membership Records
Circuit register (Port Simpson Methodist
Church)
Historic roll (Port Simpson Methodist
Church)
Circuit register (Grace Methodist/United
Church)

e Formerly Box 197/vol 6

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Women’s Group Records

Ladies Aid Society minutes

Woman’s Missionary Society minutes
e Formerly: Box 197/vol. 9

Woman’s Missionary Society minutes
e Formerly: Box 197/vol. 10

Woman’s Missionary Society (Deacon

Mission Circle) minutes

Extent

4 cm

3 cm

2 cm

9 cm

Dates

1874-1897

1897-1908
1911-1962

2005

1874-1912

1913-1937

1874-1897
1898-1907
1914-1962

1874-1897
1903

1920-1960

1955-1964

1942-1963
1921-1927

1928-1934

1935-1937

The United Church of Canada. BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.
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Box 2357/vol. 5

Box 2357/vol. 6

Box 197/vol. 14

Series:
Box 2357/vol. 7

Box 197/vol. 16

e Formerly: Box 197/vol. 11
Woman’s Missionary Society minutes

e Formerly: Box 197/vol. 12
Woman’s Missionary Society minutes

e Formerly: Box 197/vol. 13
Woman’s Missionary Society annual
reports

Congregational Financial Records
Women’s Auxiliary — Port Simpson
General Hospital account book

e Formerly: Box 197/vol. 15
Woman’s Missionary Society account
book

2 cm

1954-1960

1961-1962

1928-1933

1913-1946

1890-1923

Latest revision:
March 14, 2024

The United Church of Canada. BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.
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