Lax Kw'alaams, H	ax Kw'alaams, B.C. Grace United Church		POR GR	
<u>Box/Volume/</u> <u>File No.</u>	Volume/File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>	
	Note: Also available on microfilm, boxes M5, M6, M7			
Series: Box 197/vol. 1	Baptism, Marriage and Burial Records Baptism register (Grace Methodist Church)	4 cm	1874-1897	
Box 197/vol. 2 Microfilm M6	 Conservation note: Extremely fragile Baptism register (Port Simpson Mission) Baptisms Available on microfilm only; location of 		1897-1908 1911-1962	
	original register unknown Alphabetical listing of baptisms, 1941- 2005		2005	
Box 197/vol. 3	• Created by Rev. Jim Bragan Marriage register (Port Simpson Methodist Church)		1874-1912	
Microfilm M6	 Marriage register Available on microfilm only; location of original register unknown 		1913-1937	
Microfilm M6	 Burial register (see Box 197/vol. 1) Burial register (see Box 197/vol. 2) Burial register Available on microfilm only; location of original register unknown 		1874-1897 1898-1907 1914-1962	
Series:	Membership Records	3 cm		
Box 197/vol. 4	Circuit register (Port Simpson Methodist Church)		1874-1897	
Box 197/vol. 5	Historic roll (Port Simpson Methodist Church)		1903	
Box 2326/vol. 4 Oversize	Circuit register (Grace Methodist/United Church) • Formerly Box 197/vol 6		1920-1960	
Series:	Board and Committee Records	2 cm		
Box 197/vol. 7	Session minutes		1955-1964	
Series: Box 197/vol. 8 Box 2357/vol. 2	Women's Group Records Ladies Aid Society minutes Woman's Missionary Society minutes	9 cm	1942-1963 1921-1927	
Box 2357/vol. 3	• Formerly: Box 197/vol. 9 Woman's Missionary Society minutes		1928-1934	
Box 2357/vol. 4	• Formerly: Box 197/vol. 10 Woman's Missionary Society (Deacon Mission Circle) minutes		1935-1937	

The United Church of Canada. BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.

Lax Kw'alaams, B.C. Grace United Church

Box 2357/vol. 5	 Formerly: Box 197/vol. 11 Woman's Missionary Society minutes Formerly: Box 197/vol. 12 	1954-1960
Box 2357/vol. 6	Woman's Missionary Society minutesFormerly: Box 197/vol. 13	1961-1962
Box 197/vol. 14	Woman's Missionary Society annual reports	1928-1933
Series:	Congregational Financial Records 2	cm
Series: Box 2357/vol. 7	Congregational Financial Records2Women's Auxiliary – Port SimpsonGeneral Hospital account book• Formerly: Box 197/vol. 15	cm 1913-1946

Latest revision: March 14, 2024